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Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

Quarter 3 - July 2023 to September 2023

Supplier

Cushman & Wakefield

Grant Thornton (Ireland)

KPMG

ErgoServices Limited

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

DT Economics LLP

Cushman & Wakefield

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
Advanced Wireless Technologies Group Limited
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
Morrison Hotel

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd
ErgoServices Limited

Winroy Ltd

Evros

European Communications Office
SaaSam Uk Ltd

Analysys Mason Limited Ireland
ODIN Consultants Ltd

GaaTec Limited

Ann Marie Kearney BL

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

David Dodd

Mason Hayes & Curran

Forsk SAS

Philip Lee Solicitors

Marsh Ireland Limited

ErgoServices Limited

Sensori Facilities Management

Oxera Consulting LLP

ODIN Consultants Ltd

LS telcom UK Limited

Philip Lee Solicitors

Storm Technology Ltd

Marketing Network Ltd

Grant Thornton (Ireland)

Advanced Topographic Development and Images
Philip Lee Solicitors

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is

agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet

The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.

Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation

Description

Rent & Service Charges etc

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Professional Services

Rent & Service Charges etc

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Professional Services
Legal Services

Legal Services

Professional Services
Legal Services

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Total €

266,494.88
147,600.00

96,219.21
67,846.09
61,553.26
61,190.00
59,668.47
56,217.77
54,114.40
50,452.56
50,452.55
50,000.00
49,367.69
47,970.00
45,807.89
44,715.42
43,215.38
40,541.62
38,806.16
33,482.94
31,881.60
29,766.00
29,692.20
29,058.75
28,873.12
28,804.00
28,286.93
27,800.37
26,050.05
25,668.03
25,000.00
24,583.22
24,425.00
22,206.63
22,151.54
22,017.00
21,525.00
21,186.00
20,017.84
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