## Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

## Quarter 3 - July 2023 to September 2023

Supplier	Description	Total €
Cushman & Wakefield	Rent & Service Charges etc	266.494.88
Grant Thornton (Ireland)	Professional Services	147,600.00
KPMG	Professional Services	96,219.21
ErgoServices Limited	Professional Services	67,846.09
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors	Legal Services	61,553.26
DT Economics LLP	Professional Services	61.190.00
Cushman & Wakefield	Rent & Service Charges etc	59,668.47
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	56.217.77
Advanced Wireless Technologies Group Limited	Professional Services	54.114.40
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	50,452.56
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	50,452.55
Morrison Hotel	Professional Services	50.000.00
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Professional Services	49,367.69
ErgoServices Limited	Professional Services	47,970.00
Winroy Ltd	Professional Services	45,807.89
Evros	Professional Services	44.715.42
European Communications Office	Professional Services	43.215.38
SaaSam Uk Ltd	Professional Services	40,541.62
Analysys Mason Limited Ireland	Professional Services	38.806.16
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	33,482.94
GaaTec Limited	Professional Services	31,881.60
Ann Marie Kearney BL	Legal Services	29.766.00
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Professional Services	29,692.20
David Dodd	Legal Services	29,058.75
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Services	28,873.12
Forsk SAS	Professional Services	28,804.00
Philip Lee Solicitors	Legal Services	28,286.93
Marsh Ireland Limited	Professional Services	27,800.37
ErgoServices Limited	Professional Services	26.050.05
Sensori Facilities Management	Professional Services	25.668.03
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	25,000.00
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	24.583.22
LS telcom UK Limited	Professional Services	24,425.00
Philip Lee Solicitors	Legal Services	22.206.63
Storm Technology Ltd	Professional Services	22,151.54
Marketing Network Ltd	Professional Services	22,131.34
Grant Thornton (Ireland)	Professional Services	21,525.00
Advanced Topographic Development and Images	Professional Services	21,186.00
Philip Lee Solicitors	Legal Services	20,017.84
1 milp Lee dolloitors	Logal Services	20,017.04

## Please Note

- Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate
  Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000 ii
- Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest iii amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.
- Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
- The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
- Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation vi